Stats Report

Minot — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes

#

20
1

3

24
21
23
30
33
34
4

25
13
32

Athletes

Alex Winczewski
Drew Jordan
Patrick Shanahan
Jalen Gunville
Tayvin Archer
Oakley Trueblood
Brody Johnson

Logan Ludwig

Remington Anderson

jeron mehlhoff
parker fritel
Mack Bullinger
Jack Stevick

Athletes

#

20
1

&

24
21
23
30
33
34
4

25
13
32

Athletes

Alex Winczewski
Drew Jordan
Patrick Shanahan
Jalen Gunville
Tayvin Archer
Oakley Trueblood
Brody Johnson

Logan Ludwig

Remington Anderson

jeron mehlhoff
parker fritel
Mack Bullinger
Jack Stevick

Athletes

#
20
1
&
24
21
23
30
33
34
4
25

Athletes

Alex Winczewski
Drew Jordan
Patrick Shanahan
Jalen Gunville
Tayvin Archer
Oakley Trueblood
Brody Johnson
Logan Ludwig

Remington Anderson

jeron mehlhoff

parker fritel

GP
21
21
21
21
21
21
19
16

>~ O ©

GP
21
21
21
21
21
21
19
16

A~ o0 ©

GP
21
21
21
21
21
21
19
16
1

9
5

Four Factors

eFG% TO% OREB% DREB%
42.3% 22.3% = =
60.0% 11.7% - -
56.7% 17.0% = =
452% 16.7% - -
556.4% 22.9% - -
57.8% 17.5% - -
58.2% 20.2% = =
471%  23.9% - -
40.9% 20.1% - -
0.0% 60.0% - -
150.0% 50.0% = =
37.5% 33.5% - -
- 100.0% = =

Three Pointers

3FGM 3FGA 3FG%
2 13  15.4%
47 121 38.8%
18 51 35.3%
33 99 33.3%
14 48 29.2%
47 110  42.7%
12 29  41.4%
3 5 60.0%
1 4 25.0%
0 2 0.0%
1 1 100.0%
1 5 20.0%
0 0 =

Advanced Scoring Rebounding

TP PoT SCP
4 5 4
60 64 27
42 56 41
8 10 6
16 22 24
48 64 32
2 5 6
4 7 7
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

PiP
12
168
172
18
100
154
24
38

Free Throws

FTM FTA
2 4
70 94
38 54
14 19
31 47
80 96
6 9
1
12
0 o0
0 o
2 4
0 o0

OREB OREB%

9
13
17
18
33
23

Shooting

FTF VPS FGM FGA
0.15 1.27 10 26
0.36 1.51 135 264
0.26 1.51 109 208
0.14 0.94 45 136
0.34 1.31 70 139
0.35 148 135 274
0.16 1.16 26 55
0.21 0.93 23 52
0.18 0.52 4 1N
0.00 0.56 0 2
0.00 1.00 1 1
0.33 0.86 4 12

0 0.00 0 o

Scoring

FT% PF PA PPP
500% 24 - -
745% 387 - -
704% 274 - -
73.7% 137 - -
66.0% 185 - -
83.3% 397 - -
66.7% 70 - -
455% 54 - -
50.0% 10 - -

- 0 - -

- 3 - -
500% 11 - -

- 0 - -

DREB DREB% REB
- 13 -2
- 72 - 85
- 61 - 78
- 49 - 67
- 85 - 118
- 147 - 170
- 22 - 28
- 29 -39
- 1 - 1
- 2 -2

Two Pointers
FG% eFG% 2FGM 2FGA
385% 42.3% 8 13
51.1% 60.0% 88 143
52.4% 56.7% 91 157
33.1% 452% 12 37
50.4% 55.4% 56 91
49.3% 57.8% 88 164
47.3% 58.2% 14 26
442%  471% 20 47
36.4% 40.9% 3 7
0.0%  0.0% 0 0
100.0% 150.0% 0 0
33.3% 37.5% 3 7
- - 0 0
PPG +-  MINS
11 +7 160
184 +100 695
13.0 +147 577
6.5 +69 634
88 +70 586
189 +92 677
37 -2 212
34 -3 236
09 -19 33
00 -4 29
06 +8 14
28 -9 45
00 -6 4
Assists and Turnovers
AST TO A/TO TO%
9 8 113 223%
45 41 110 1M.7%
80 48 1.67 17.0%
34 29 117 16.7%
60 48 1.25 22.9%
68 68 1.00 17.5%
16 15 1.07 20.2%
1 18 0.61 23.9%
0 3 000 201%
2 3 067 60.0%
0 1 000 50.0%

2FG%
61.5%
61.5%
58.0%
32.4%
61.5%
53.7%
53.8%
42.6%
42.9%

42.9%



13
32

Mack Bullinger
Jack Stevick

Athletes

#

20
1

&

24
21
23
30
33
34
4

25
13
32

Athletes

Alex Winczewski
Drew Jordan
Patrick Shanahan
Jalen Gunville
Tayvin Archer
Oakley Trueblood
Brody Johnson
Logan Ludwig
Remington Anderson
jeron mehlhoff
parker fritel

Mack Bullinger
Jack Stevick

GP
21
21
21
21
21
21
19
16
1

9
5
4
1

Defense

DEFL STL BLK FOUL CHG

3
35
42
25
52
22
13
10

o w o N

6
31
83
1"
20
20

o w o N O o ©

3
18

O O O o o »~» &~ W

8
38
44
36
60
45
22
26

1

w o o A W

o o

7 043

1

33.5%
0.00 100.0%






