

Stats Report

Minot — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
20	Alex Winczewski	21	42.3%	22.3%	-	-	0.15	1.27	10	26	38.5%	42.3%	8	13	61.5%
1	Drew Jordan	21	60.0%	11.7%	-	-	0.36	1.51	135	264	51.1%	60.0%	88	143	61.5%
3	Patrick Shanahan	21	56.7%	17.0%	-	-	0.26	1.51	109	208	52.4%	56.7%	91	157	58.0%
24	Jalen Gunville	21	45.2%	16.7%	-	-	0.14	0.94	45	136	33.1%	45.2%	12	37	32.4%
21	Tayvin Archer	21	55.4%	22.9%	-	-	0.34	1.31	70	139	50.4%	55.4%	56	91	61.5%
23	Oakley Trueblood	21	57.8%	17.5%	-	-	0.35	1.48	135	274	49.3%	57.8%	88	164	53.7%
30	Brody Johnson	19	58.2%	20.2%	-	-	0.16	1.16	26	55	47.3%	58.2%	14	26	53.8%
33	Logan Ludwig	16	47.1%	23.9%	-	-	0.21	0.93	23	52	44.2%	47.1%	20	47	42.6%
34	Remington Anderson	11	40.9%	20.1%	-	-	0.18	0.52	4	11	36.4%	40.9%	3	7	42.9%
4	jeron mehlhoff	9	0.0%	60.0%	-	-	0.00	0.56	0	2	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	-
25	parker fritel	5	150.0%	50.0%	-	-	0.00	1.00	1	1	100.0%	150.0%	0	0	-
13	Mack Bullinger	4	37.5%	33.5%	-	-	0.33	0.86	4	12	33.3%	37.5%	3	7	42.9%
32	Jack Stevick	1	-	100.0%	-	-	0	0.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
20	Alex Winczewski	21	2	13	15.4%	2	4	50.0%	24	-	-	1.1	+7	160
1	Drew Jordan	21	47	121	38.8%	70	94	74.5%	387	-	-	18.4	+100	695
3	Patrick Shanahan	21	18	51	35.3%	38	54	70.4%	274	-	-	13.0	+147	577
24	Jalen Gunville	21	33	99	33.3%	14	19	73.7%	137	-	-	6.5	+69	634
21	Tayvin Archer	21	14	48	29.2%	31	47	66.0%	185	-	-	8.8	+70	586
23	Oakley Trueblood	21	47	110	42.7%	80	96	83.3%	397	-	-	18.9	+92	677
30	Brody Johnson	19	12	29	41.4%	6	9	66.7%	70	-	-	3.7	-2	212
33	Logan Ludwig	16	3	5	60.0%	5	11	45.5%	54	-	-	3.4	-3	236
34	Remington Anderson	11	1	4	25.0%	1	2	50.0%	10	-	-	0.9	-19	33
4	jeron mehlhoff	9	0	2	0.0%	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-4	29
25	parker fritel	5	1	1	100.0%	0	0	-	3	-	-	0.6	+8	14
13	Mack Bullinger	4	1	5	20.0%	2	4	50.0%	11	-	-	2.8	-9	45
32	Jack Stevick	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-6	4

Athletes		Advanced Scoring				Rebounding					Assists and Turnovers				
#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
20	Alex Winczewski	21	4	5	4	12	9	-	13	-	22	9	8	1.13	22.3%
1	Drew Jordan	21	60	64	27	168	13	-	72	-	85	45	41	1.10	11.7%
3	Patrick Shanahan	21	42	56	41	172	17	-	61	-	78	80	48	1.67	17.0%
24	Jalen Gunville	21	8	10	6	18	18	-	49	-	67	34	29	1.17	16.7%
21	Tayvin Archer	21	16	22	24	100	33	-	85	-	118	60	48	1.25	22.9%
23	Oakley Trueblood	21	48	64	32	154	23	-	147	-	170	68	68	1.00	17.5%
30	Brody Johnson	19	2	5	6	24	6	-	22	-	28	16	15	1.07	20.2%
33	Logan Ludwig	16	4	7	7	38	10	-	29	-	39	11	18	0.61	23.9%
34	Remington Anderson	11	0	0	0	6	0	-	1	-	1	0	3	0.00	20.1%
4	jeron mehlhoff	9	0	0	0	0	0	-	2	-	2	2	3	0.67	60.0%
25	parker fritel	5	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	-	1	0	1	0.00	50.0%



13	Mack Bullinger	4	2	5	2	6	6	-	5	-	11	3	7	0.43	33.5%
32	Jack Stevick	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	1	0.00	100.0%

Athletes

Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
20	Alex Winczewski	21	3	6	3	8	1
1	Drew Jordan	21	35	31	18	38	3
3	Patrick Shanahan	21	42	33	8	44	4
24	Jalen Gunville	21	25	11	1	36	1
21	Tayvin Archer	21	52	20	10	60	1
23	Oakley Trueblood	21	22	20	13	45	0
30	Brody Johnson	19	13	9	4	22	0
33	Logan Ludwig	16	10	6	4	26	3
34	Remington Anderson	11	1	0	0	2	1
4	jeron mehlhoff	9	2	2	0	4	0
25	parker fritel	5	0	0	0	1	0
13	Mack Bullinger	4	3	3	0	5	1
32	Jack Stevick	1	0	0	0	0	0

